

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Text

File #: 2015-0258, Version: 1

Clerk 07/02/2015

A MOTION confirming the appointment of the Honorable Erika Morgan, councilmember, city of Black Diamond, as an alternate to the King County flood control district advisory committee, nominated by the Sound Cities Association.

BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The appointment of the Honorable Erika Morgan, councilmember, city of Black Diamond, as an alternate, to the King County flood control district advisory committee, nominated by the Sound Cities Association, for a two-year term to expire on December 31, 2015, is hereby confirmed.